
FIRST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 
 

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Contract executed on November 3, 2015 

between the County of Siskiyou (County) and Native American Mental Health 

Services (Contractor). 

WHEREAS, the Contract expires on June 30, 2017 and services continue to  

be required after that date;  

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, Exhibit “A” needs to be revised in regards to reimbursement for 

travel.  

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Paragraph 1.01 of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the 

term of the contract through June 30, 2019. 

Exhibit “A” Paragraph III (B)(1), Payment, shall be amended to read as 

follows: 

“County shall compensate Contractor at the following rates: 
 
$260.00 per hour Psychiatrist Services 
$220.00 per hour  Mid-Level Practitioner Services (Pas, NPs) 
 

 Reimbursement for travel will be paid at $110.00 per each half hour of travel 
to County’s Mt. Shasta or Yreka facilities.  

 
 Service time will include one extra hour per day added to each day of service 

to allow for documentation, prescriptions, refills, etc.  Any services requested 
by County and scheduled by Contractor are payable as scheduled regardless 
of whether the patient subsequently cancels or does not show up for the 
appointment, unless Contractor is provided with due notice of the 
cancellation allowing Contractor, in good faith, to recoup the costs incurred in 
arranging for the initially requested services.” 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and 

effect. 




